

Copenhagen, March 28, 2017

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Change of Exchange Membership: Carnegie Investment Bank AB

Nasdaq Copenhagen has, on request by the member, decided to terminate the additional member ID CBA (Carnegie Investment Bank AB) used for their Nasdaq Copenhagen activity as of March 29th, 2017. All trading activity with Carnegie Investment Bank AB in Copenhagen will now be conducted out of their CAR MPID. Carnegie Investment Bank AB's other MPID, CAR will remain unchanged.

Member:Carnegie Investment Bank ABTerminated ID:CBATerminated as of:March 29, 2017

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Allan Hvalsøe Olsen or Stefan Pinter, telephone +45 33 77 03 83.

Nasdaq Copenhagen

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen Managing Director Stefan Pinter Lead Sales Executive

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallin, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq OMX Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq OMX Iceland hf., Nasdaq OMX Riga AS, Nasdaq OMX Stockholm AB, Nasdaq OMX Tallin AS, Nasdaq OMX Vilnius, Nasdaq OMX Clearing AB, Nasdaq OMX Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm.